

Project - Village of Western Springs - Prospect Avenue Improvements

Bid Opening - May 5, 2020 - 10:00 AM

Low Bidder

Item	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.		Davis Concrete Construction Co.		DiNatale Construction Inc.		G&M Cement Construction Inc.		Martam Construction, Inc.		J Nardulli Concrete, Inc.		John Neri Construction Co., Inc.		Triggi Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	12	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$21.00	\$252.00	\$27.00	\$324.00	\$27.00	\$324.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$33.00	\$396.00	\$27.00	\$324.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$35.00	\$420.00
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	58	\$25.00	\$1,450.00	\$68.25	\$3,958.50	\$32.00	\$1,856.00	\$32.00	\$1,856.00	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$40.00	\$2,320.00	\$39.00	\$2,262.00	\$32.00	\$1,856.00	\$42.00	\$2,436.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00
3	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	1,464	\$30.00	\$43,920.00	\$38.00	\$55,632.00	\$42.00	\$61,488.00	\$20.00	\$29,280.00	\$35.00	\$51,240.00	\$32.70	\$47,872.80	\$38.00	\$55,632.00	\$35.00	\$51,240.00	\$36.00	\$52,704.00	\$35.00	\$51,240.00
4	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	779	\$35.00	\$27,265.00	\$25.00	\$19,475.00	\$52.00	\$40,508.00	\$45.00	\$35,055.00	\$38.00	\$29,602.00	\$45.00	\$35,055.00	\$46.00	\$35,834.00	\$30.00	\$23,370.00	\$40.00	\$31,160.00	\$30.00	\$23,370.00
5	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STAB	SQ YD	6,208	\$2.00	\$12,416.00	\$1.20	\$7,449.60	\$2.00	\$12,416.00	\$1.50	\$9,312.00	\$1.00	\$6,208.00	\$0.01	\$62.08	\$2.50	\$15,520.00	\$2.50	\$15,520.00	\$2.50	\$15,520.00	\$1.00	\$6,208.00
6	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	188	\$50.00	\$9,400.00	\$55.00	\$10,340.00	\$25.00	\$4,700.00	\$60.00	\$11,280.00	\$1.00	\$188.00	\$0.01	\$1.88	\$1.00	\$188.00	\$60.00	\$11,280.00	\$1.00	\$188.00	\$0.01	\$1.88
7	INLET FILTERS	EACH	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$185.00	\$2,775.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$210.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
8	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 2"	SQ YD	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.30	\$825.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
9	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	6,208	\$8.00	\$49,664.00	\$4.75	\$29,488.00	\$7.00	\$43,456.00	\$6.60	\$40,972.80	\$4.00	\$24,832.00	\$3.50	\$21,728.00	\$6.00	\$37,248.00	\$5.00	\$31,040.00	\$6.00	\$37,248.00	\$8.00	\$49,664.00
10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC PAVT 8" (JOINTED)	SQ YD	5,221	\$65.00	\$339,365.00	\$51.50	\$268,881.50	\$70.95	\$370,429.95	\$60.00	\$313,260.00	\$49.00	\$255,829.00	\$48.00	\$250,608.00	\$72.00	\$375,912.00	\$52.00	\$271,492.00	\$54.00	\$281,934.00	\$50.00	\$261,050.00
11	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	8,248	\$1.10	\$9,072.80	\$0.40	\$3,299.20	\$1.00	\$8,248.00	\$0.30	\$2,474.40	\$0.50	\$4,124.00	\$0.01	\$82.48	\$1.00	\$8,248.00	\$1.00	\$8,248.00	\$1.75	\$14,434.00	\$0.01	\$82.48
12	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC DRIVEWAY PAVT 7"	SQ YD	661	\$75.00	\$49,575.00	\$50.00	\$33,050.00	\$79.00	\$52,219.00	\$63.00	\$41,643.00	\$51.00	\$33,711.00	\$53.00	\$35,033.00	\$68.00	\$44,948.00	\$51.00	\$33,711.00	\$64.00	\$42,304.00	\$50.00	\$33,050.00
13	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5"	SQ FT	2,366	\$7.00	\$16,562.00	\$6.00	\$14,196.00	\$9.25	\$21,885.50	\$7.90	\$18,691.40	\$6.00	\$14,196.00	\$5.25	\$12,421.50	\$7.00	\$16,562.00	\$5.00	\$11,830.00	\$7.50	\$17,745.00	\$5.50	\$13,013.00
14	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	111	\$30.00	\$3,330.00	\$30.00	\$3,330.00	\$48.00	\$5,328.00	\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$28.00	\$3,108.00	\$25.00	\$2,775.00	\$30.00	\$3,330.00	\$25.00	\$2,775.00
15	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	5,132	\$15.00	\$76,980.00	\$11.65	\$59,787.80	\$16.50	\$84,678.00	\$15.00	\$76,980.00	\$9.00	\$46,188.00	\$10.00	\$51,320.00	\$18.00	\$92,376.00	\$12.00	\$61,584.00	\$18.00	\$92,376.00	\$10.00	\$51,320.00
16	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	670	\$20.00	\$13,400.00	\$10.00	\$6,700.00	\$12.00	\$8,040.00	\$16.00	\$10,720.00	\$10.00	\$6,700.00	\$10.00	\$6,700.00	\$15.00	\$10,050.00	\$13.00	\$8,710.00	\$18.00	\$12,060.00	\$13.50	\$9,045.00
17	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	3,149	\$8.00	\$25,192.00	\$3.20	\$10,076.80	\$4.00	\$12,596.00	\$6.50	\$20,468.50	\$3.00	\$9,447.00	\$2.00	\$6,298.00	\$11.00	\$34,639.00	\$5.00	\$15,745.00	\$4.50	\$14,170.50	\$5.50	\$17,319.50
18	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,950	\$2.50	\$4,875.00	\$1.20	\$2,340.00	\$1.50	\$2,925.00	\$1.70	\$3,315.00	\$1.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.50	\$2,925.00	\$1.00	\$1,950.00	\$2.00	\$3,900.00	\$2.00	\$3,900.00
19	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	265	\$65.00	\$17,225.00	\$60.00	\$15,900.00	\$50.50	\$13,382.50	\$65.00	\$17,225.00	\$61.00	\$16,165.00	\$65.00	\$17,225.00	\$61.00	\$16,165.00	\$65.00	\$17,225.00	\$52.00	\$13,780.00	\$70.00	\$18,550.00
20	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	42	\$70.00	\$2,940.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$54.00	\$2,268.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$69.00	\$2,898.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$58.00	\$2,436.00	\$205.00	\$8,610.00
21	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	FOOT	358	\$70.00	\$25,060.00	\$70.00	\$25,060.00	\$60.00	\$21,480.00	\$78.00	\$27,924.00	\$68.00	\$24,344.00	\$78.00	\$27,924.00	\$73.00	\$26,134.00	\$95.00	\$34,010.00	\$62.00	\$22,196.00	\$100.00	\$35,800.00
22	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	216	\$85.00	\$18,360.00	\$85.00	\$18,360.00	\$93.00	\$20,088.00	\$102.00	\$22,032.00	\$85.00	\$18,360.00	\$102.00	\$22,032.00	\$82.00	\$17,712.00	\$110.00	\$23,760.00	\$85.00	\$18,360.00	\$115.00	\$24,840.00
23	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 36"	FOOT	435	\$125.00	\$54,375.00	\$115.00	\$50,025.00	\$105.00	\$45,675.00	\$148.00	\$64,380.00	\$124.00	\$53,940.00	\$148.00	\$64,380.00	\$118.00	\$51,330.00	\$115.00	\$50,025.00	\$130.00	\$56,550.00	\$120.00	\$52,200.00
24	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 6"	FOOT	95	\$15.00	\$1,425.00	\$1.00	\$95.00	\$16.00	\$1,520.00	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$8.50	\$807.50	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$6.00	\$570.00	\$15.00	\$1,425.00	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$15.00	\$1,425.00
25	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	108	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	\$1.00	\$108.00	\$18.00	\$1,944.00	\$5.00	\$540.00	\$8.00	\$864.00	\$5.00	\$540.00	\$6.00	\$648.00	\$12.00	\$1,296.00	\$5.00	\$540.00	\$15.00	\$1,620.00
26	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	26	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$26.00	\$18.00	\$468.00	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$9.00	\$234.00	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$11.00	\$286.00	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$15.00	\$390.00
27	WATER SERVICE, NEAR SIDE, 1 1/2"	EACH	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,075.00	\$15,375.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,160.00	\$15,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
28	WATER SERVICE, FAR SIDE, 1 1/2"	EACH	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,920.00	\$19,600.00	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
29	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJ	EACH	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
30	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, T 3 F & G	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,610.00	\$10,830.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,250.00	\$12,750.00
31	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 3 F & G	EACH	11	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$20,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,940.00	\$21,340.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,850.00	\$31,350.00
32	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIA, TYPE 1 FRAME, CL	EACH	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$4,350.00	\$13,050.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$4,960.00	\$14,880.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
33	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIA, TYPE 1 FRAME, CL	EACH	3	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$14,250.00	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,880.00	\$20,640.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
34	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIA, TYPE 3 F&G	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,610.00	\$3,610.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
35	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIA, TYPE 1 FRAME, CL	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$12,960.00	\$12,960.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
36	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$685.00	\$3,425.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00	\$385.00	\$1,925.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
37	COMBINATION CONC CURB & GUTTER, T B-6-12	FOOT	3,433	\$25.00	\$85,825.00	\$19.50	\$66,943.50	\$32.00	\$109,856.00	\$20.50	\$70,376.50	\$19.00	\$65,227.00	\$20.00	\$68,960.00	\$28.00	\$96,124.00	\$20.00	\$68,660.00	\$22.00	\$75,526.00	\$25.00	\$85,825.00
38	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$129,180.00	\$129,180.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$76,800.00	\$76,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00
39	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	378	\$10.00	\$3,780.00	\$4.95	\$1,871.10	\$16															

BID ALTERNATE #1

			Engineer's Estimate		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.		Davis Concrete Construction Co.		DiNatale Construction Inc.		G&M Cement Construction Inc.		Martam Construction, Inc.		J Nardulli Concrete, Inc.		John Neri Construction Co., Inc.		Triggi Construction, Inc.		
Deductions																							
1	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	265	\$65.00	\$17,225.00	\$60.00	\$15,900.00	\$50.50	\$13,382.50	\$65.00	\$17,225.00	\$61.00	\$16,165.00	\$65.00	\$17,225.00	\$61.00	\$16,165.00	\$65.00	\$17,225.00	\$52.00	\$13,780.00	\$70.00	\$18,550.00
2	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	42	\$70.00	\$2,940.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$54.00	\$2,268.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$69.00	\$2,898.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$58.00	\$2,436.00	\$205.00	\$8,610.00
3	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	FOOT	358	\$70.00	\$25,060.00	\$70.00	\$25,060.00	\$60.00	\$21,480.00	\$78.00	\$27,924.00	\$68.00	\$24,344.00	\$78.00	\$27,924.00	\$73.00	\$26,134.00	\$95.00	\$34,010.00	\$62.00	\$22,196.00	\$100.00	\$35,800.00
4	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	216	\$85.00	\$18,360.00	\$85.00	\$18,360.00	\$93.00	\$20,088.00	\$102.00	\$22,032.00	\$85.00	\$18,360.00	\$102.00	\$22,032.00	\$82.00	\$17,712.00	\$110.00	\$23,760.00	\$85.00	\$18,360.00	\$115.00	\$24,840.00
5	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 36"	FOOT	435	\$125.00	\$54,375.00	\$115.00	\$50,025.00	\$105.00	\$45,675.00	\$148.00	\$64,380.00	\$124.00	\$53,940.00	\$148.00	\$64,380.00	\$118.00	\$51,330.00	\$115.00	\$50,025.00	\$130.00	\$56,550.00	\$120.00	\$52,200.00
				\$117,960.00		\$112,075.00		\$102,893.50		\$134,711.00		\$115,539.00		\$134,711.00		\$114,239.00		\$133,420.00		\$113,322.00		\$140,000.00	

Additions																							
1	STORM SEWERS, 12" (HDPE)	FOOT	265	\$60.00	\$15,900.00	\$67.00	\$17,755.00	\$64.00	\$16,960.00	\$62.00	\$16,430.00	\$55.00	\$14,575.00	\$62.00	\$16,430.00	\$58.00	\$15,370.00	\$55.00	\$14,575.00	\$48.00	\$12,720.00	\$60.00	\$15,900.00
2	STORM SEWERS, 15" (HDPE)	FOOT	42	\$68.00	\$2,856.00	\$74.00	\$3,108.00	\$69.00	\$2,898.00	\$71.00	\$2,982.00	\$62.00	\$2,604.00	\$71.00	\$2,982.00	\$66.00	\$2,772.00	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	\$54.00	\$2,268.00	\$155.00	\$6,510.00
3	STORM SEWERS, 18" (HDPE)	FOOT	358	\$75.00	\$26,850.00	\$95.00	\$34,010.00	\$76.00	\$27,208.00	\$75.00	\$26,850.00	\$68.00	\$24,344.00	\$75.00	\$26,850.00	\$70.00	\$25,060.00	\$85.00	\$30,430.00	\$60.00	\$21,480.00	\$90.00	\$32,220.00
4	STORM SEWERS, 24" (HDPE)	FOOT	216	\$90.00	\$19,440.00	\$110.00	\$23,760.00	\$110.00	\$23,760.00	\$98.00	\$21,168.00	\$88.00	\$19,008.00	\$98.00	\$21,168.00	\$80.00	\$17,280.00	\$100.00	\$21,600.00	\$82.00	\$17,712.00	\$105.00	\$22,880.00
5	STORM SEWERS, 36" (HDPE)	FOOT	435	\$125.00	\$54,375.00	\$140.00	\$60,900.00	\$128.00	\$55,680.00	\$140.00	\$60,900.00	\$125.00	\$54,375.00	\$140.00	\$60,900.00	\$113.00	\$49,155.00	\$110.00	\$47,850.00	\$120.00	\$52,200.00	\$115.00	\$50,025.00
				\$119,421.00		\$139,533.00		\$126,506.00		\$128,330.00		\$114,906.00		\$128,330.00		\$109,637.00		\$120,755.00		\$106,380.00		\$127,335.00	
Total:				\$1,396,231.80		\$1,194,921.20		\$1,589,453.45		\$1,320,218.60		\$1,146,015.20		\$1,039,407.99	corrected	\$1,464,986.50		\$1,209,883.00	corrected	\$1,250,398.50		\$1,222,423.86	
													as read	\$1,039,412.99		as read	\$1,209,983.00						